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EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS: BIOKINETICS

Prof Philippe Gradidge (course coordinator)
Associate Professor

Centre for Exercise Science and Sports Medicine
School of Therapeutic Sciences

Faculty of Health Sciences

Wits Medical School

WITS

2050

By Hand

Physical address:

Centre for Exercise Science and Sports Medicine
Impilo Building, Wits Education

Campus, 27 St. Andrew's Road,

PARKTOWN

2193

Tel: (+27) 11 717 3372/ 086 636 3173
Email: Philippe.gradidge@wits.ac.za

Prof Demitri Constantinou

HOD for the Department of Exercise Science and
Sports Medicine

Email -demitri.constantinou@wits.ac.za

Ms Didi Shuping

University of the Witwatersrand and Administrative
Secretary,

Email: didi.shuping@wits.ac.za

Prof F F Coetzee

Head of Department

Department of Exercise and Sport Sciences
University of Free State

P O Box 339

BLOEMFONTEIN

9300

By hand

Department of Exercise and Sport Sciences
Mabaleng Building, Room B9

University of the Free State

205 Nelson Mandela Drive
BLOEMFONTEIN

9301

Tel: 051 401 2289 (w)
E-mail: coetzeef@ufs.ac.za

Dr Heather Morris-Eyton

HOD: Department of Sport and Movement Studies
University of Johannesburg

P O Box 524

AUCKLAND PARK

2006

By Hand

Room 5304a

John Orr Building (5" Floor)

Department Sport and Movement Studies
Doornfontein Campus

University of Johannesburg

Doornfontein

JOHANNESBURG

Tel: 011 559 6968

E-mail: heatherm@uij.ac.za

Prof Karen Welman

Head of Division: Biokinetics Programme
Coordinator

Department of Sport Science

Faculty of Education

University of Stellenbosch

Private Bag X1

MATIELAND

7602

By Hand

Department of Sport Science
Suidwal Street
STELLENBOSCH

7600

Email: welman@sun.ac.za
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Professor J. Hans de Ridder

HOD: School of Human Movement Science
Faculty of Health Sciences
North-West University

Tel: +27 18 299 1791
WwWw.nwu.ac.za
E-mail: hans.deridder@nwu.ac.za

Prof Wayne Derman

Executive Head of Department
Department of Sport Science
Faculty of Education
University of Stellenbosch
Private Bag X1

MATIELAND

7602

Email: ewderman@sun.ac.za

Prof L Lategan

Associate Professor and Biokineticist
Department of Sport and Movement Studies
Faculty of Health Sciences

University of Johannesburg

By Hand

Room 5306

John Orr Building (5™ Floor)

Department Sport and Movement Studies
Doornfontein Campus

University of Johannesburg

Doornfontein

JOHANNESBURG

Tel: 011 559 6966
E-mail: leonl@uj.ac.za

Dr Tamrin Veldsman

Biokinetics Program leader/Convener
School for Human Movement Science
Faculty of Health Sciences
North-West University

Potchefstroom

By Hand:

C/o Thabo Mbeki and Meyer Street
Fanie Du Toit Sport Grounds
Building K21

Office 118

Potchefstroom

South Africa

2531

Tamrin.Veldsman@nwu.ac.za

Tel: 0182992187

Prof Paola Wood
Department of Physiology
Faculty of Health Sciences
University of Pretoria
PRETORIA

0002

By hand

Division of Biokinetics and Sports
Room 2-32

Sport Centre

South Street

Hatfield

PRETORIA

0083

Tel: 012 420 6046/6033

E-mail: paola.wood@up.ac.za

Prof L Leach

Programme Head: Biokinetics

Department of Sport, Recreation and Exercise
Science

Faculty of Community and Health Sciences
University of the Western Cape

Private Bag X 17

BELLVILLE

7535

By Hand

Department Sport, Recreation and Exercise Science
Faculty of Community and Health Sciences
University of the Western Cape

Robert Sobukwe Road

BELLVILLE

7530

Tel:  (021) 959 2653/2350

Cell: 082 200 6987

E-mail: lleach@uwc.ac.za
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Mrs. Nkhensani Baloyi
University of Venda — Biokinetics
VENDA

Tel: 015 962 8486
Cell:

Email: Nkhensaniprecious.golele@univen.ac.za

Dr Meriam Mohlala

HOD: Centre for Biokinetics, Recreation and Sport
Science

University of Venda

Private Bag X5050

THOHOYANDOU

0950

Tel:
Cell:
E-mail: Meriam.mohlala@univen.ac.za

Prof J Grace (NO LONGER OFFER BIO
PROGRAMME)

Biokinetics programme coordinator
University of KwaZulu Natal
Department of Kinetics

Leisure Science

University Road

DURBAN

Q-Block

Office 01-019

Tel: 031 260 7985

Cell: 083233 1523

E-mail: Gracej@ukzn.ac.za

BY HAND

Univ of KwaZulu Natal

Dept of Biokinetics of Exercise & Leisure Science
University road

DURBAN

Q-Block

Office 01-019

Dr J Kroff

Biokinetics Programme Convenor

Division of Exercise Science and Sports Medicine
3rd Floor, Department of Human Biology

Sport Science Institute of South Africa Bldg.
University of Cape Town

Boundary Road

NEWLANDS

7725

Email: jacolene.kroff@uct.ac.za

Tel: 021 650 5126
Cell: 082448 3778
BY HAND

3" Floor, Sport Science Institute of South Africa
Building,

Boundary Road,

Newlands,

Cape Town

Ms L P Grenfell

Programme coordinator - Clinical
Senior Biokineticist

Unit Manager

Biokinetics and Sport Science Unit
Nelson Mandela University

P o Box 77000

PORT ELIZABETH

6001

Tel: 041 504 2603
Cell: 083 367 5862

E-mail: lisa.grenfell@mandela.ac.za

Dr Aayesha Kholvadia

HOD: Department of Human Movement Science
PO Box 77000

Nelson Mandela University

Port Elizabeth

6031

Tel: +27 (0)41 504 4870
Email: Aayesha.kholvadia@mandela.ac.za
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Ms Leycin Farland

Biokinetics Programme Coordinator
University of the Free State

PO Box 339

BLOEMFONTEIN

9300

BY HAND

Department of Exercise and Sport Sciences
Mabaleng Building, Room B9

University of the Free State

205 Nelson Mandela Drive
BLOEMFONTEIN

9301

E-mail: FarlandL@ufs.ac.za

Mrs S A Kock

BHSc — Bio Programme Coordinator
Biokinetics and Sport Science Unit
Nelson Mandela University

P o Box 77000

PORT ELIZABETH

6001

Tel: 041504 4683

E-mail: Sue-Ann.kock@mandela.ac.za

Dr. T. C Muluvhu

Program Leader Biokinetics TUT
Dept: of Sport Rehabilitation and
Dental Sciences

Faculty of Science

Tshwane University of Technology
PO Box 680

PRETORIA

0001

Tel: 012 382 4324
Cell: 0734325234
E-mail: muluvhutc@tut.ac.za

Prof Y. Paul

Acting Executive Dean

Dept. of Sport, Rehabilitation and Dental Sciences
Faculty of Science

Tshwane University of Technology

P O Box 680

PRETORIA

0001

By Hand

Building 3 - 128

State Artillery Road

Tshwane University of Technology
PRETORIA WEST

Work: 012 3825806/5807
Cell: 0834457111
E-mail: pauly@tut.ac.za

Dr N A Kubayi

Head of Department/Biokineticist

Dept. of Sport, Rehabilitation and Dental Sciences
Faculty of Science

Tshwane University of Technology

P O Box 680

PRETORIA

0001

Email; Kubayina@tut.ac.za

Ms L van Rooy

Head of Department

Department of Sport and movement studies
University of Johannesburg

Doornfontein Campus

Cnr Sherwell & Beit Streets

John Orr Building

" Floor - Room 5304C

DOORNFONTEIN

2092

Tel: 011 559 6967
Cell: 083 415 7466

E-mail: lynnr@uj.ac.za



mailto:FarlandL@ufs.ac.za
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Prof. Barry Andrews

Head of Department

Department Sport, Recreation and Exercise Science
University of the Western Cape

Private Bag X17

Bellville

CAPE TOWN

7353

South Africa

Tel: + 27 21 959 3137
cell :
E-mail: bandrews@uwc.ac.za

Dr H Erasmus

University of Zululand

Honours Coordinator;

University of Zululand

Department of Human Movement Science
Faculty of Science and Agriculture

Postal

Postal Address
University of Zululand
Private Bag X1001,
KWADLANGEZWA
3886

Tel: 035 902 6770
Email: erasmush@unizulu.ac.za

Dr Anneke Van Biljon - HOD

vanbiljona@unizulu.ac.za

Prof Sharon Prince

Head of Department

3" Floor

Dept: of Human Biology, Sports Science
Institution Building

Boundary Road

Newlands

CAPE TOWN

7725

University of Cape Town
Dept: of Human Biology
Private Bag
RONDEBOSCH

7700

Tel: 021

E-mail: Sharon.prince@uct.ac.za

Head of Division: Prof Alison September at
Alison.september@uct.ac.za

And

Jacolene Kroff - jacolene.kroff@uct.ac.za

Dr R Barnes

Departmental Chairperson
Department of Physiotherapy
University of the Free State
P O Box 339 (G30)
BLOEMFONTEIN

9300

COURIER ADDRESS

De Wet Building (Room 21),
Rektorsweg

University of the Free State
Nelson Mandela Avenue
BLOEMFONTEIN

Tel: 051 401 3289

Cell: 082 740 1069

E-mail: BarnesRY @ufs.ac.za
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Ms T Camacho

University of Pretoria

Div. Biokinetics & Sport Science
LC de Villiers Sport Centre
South Street

Hatfield

PRETORIA

0002

Email: Tanya.camacho@up.ac.za
Tel: 012 420 6038

Postal

Division Biokinetics and Sports Science
Office 2-38

Hillcrest Sports Campus

Hatfield

South Street

0002

Prof Annie Joubert

HOD: Department of Physiology
Tel: 012 319 2246

Email: annie.joubert@up.ac.za

Room 9.8-1, Level 9 Basic Medical Sciences Building
University of Pretoria

Dr Gerrit Breukelman

Univesity of Zululand

Kinderkineticist

Head of Department

Department of Human Movement Science

1 Main Road
Vulindlela
KWADLANGEZWA
3886

Postal Address
University of Zululand
Private Bag X1001,
KWADLANGEZWA
3886

Tel: 035902 6968
E-mail: Breukelmang@unizulu.ac.za

L K Ndaba

Coordinator Biokinetics Program
Department of Human Movement Science
Faculty of Health Science

University of Fort Hare

No. 1 King Williamstown Road

Alice, 5700

Tel: 040 602 2729
Cell: 0734313140

Email: Indaba@ufh.ac.za

Prof H Moss

Director of Research
Phasrec

NORTH WEST UNIVERSITY
NORTH WEST

Tel: 018 299 1821

Email: Hanlie.moss@nwu.ac.za
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Dr R Naidoo

Head of Department

Discipline of Biokinetics
Exercise and Leisure Sciences
University of KwaZulu-Natal
(Westville Campus)

Tel: 031 260 8235
Cell: 083 777 2813
E-mail: naidoor3@ukzn.ac.za

Courier

UKZN

University Road

Sport Science Building, Biokinetics Lab
Block Q

Westville Campus

Philippe.gradidge@wits.ac.za;
demitri.constantinou@wits.ac.za;
didi.shuping@wits.ac.za;
coetzeef@ufs.ac.za;
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jacolene.kroff@uct.ac.za;
lisa.grenfell@mandela.ac.za;
Aayesha.kholvadia@mandela.ac.za;
FarlandL@ufs.ac.za;
Sue-Ann.kock@mandela.ac.za;
muluvhutc@tut.ac.za ;
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pauly@tut.ac.za;
Kubayina@tut.ac.za;
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